(-4

MILWAUKEE COUNTY

PARKS

© © © © ©

CHRIS ABELE, MILWAUKEE COUNTY EXECUTIVE
JOHN DARGLE, JR., DIRECTOR OF PARKS, RECREATION AND CULTURE

Date: October 3, 2016

To: Theodore Lipscomb, Sr., Chairman, County Board of Supervisors

From: John Dargle, Jr., CPRP, Director, Department of Parks, Recreation and
Culture

Subject: Amendment to Agreement between Milwaukee County and Sprecher

Brewing — ACTION

POLICY

Authorization to amend its Agreement with Sprecher Brewing to extend the term of the
Agreement until December 31, 2022. The purpose of the agreement is to allow
Milwaukee County to use Sprecher's equipment in the operation of the traveling beer
garden concession.

BACKGROUND

DPRC and Sprecher entered into an Agreement dated March 23, 2015 pursuant to
which the Parties would partner in the operation of a traveling beer garden concession
throughout the Milwaukee County Parks system. The Agreement allowed DPRC to use
Sprecher’s equipment in the operation of the traveling beer garden concession. The
Parties performed under that certain Agreement according to its terms and conditions
and now wish to extend the same terms and conditions through December 31, 2022.

RECOMNMENDATION

DPRC recommends authorization to execute an amendment to Agreement between
DPRC and Sprecher Brewing for the use of Sprecher’s equipment in the operation of
the traveling beer garden concession.

Prepared by: Megan Haeger, MSEL, Contracts and Projects Manager

Approved by:

X ST

JoHn-Dargle, Jr., CPRP, Director

ADDRESS PHONE/FAX 9 EMAIL WEBSITE
9480 Watertown Plank Road ph: 414 / 257 PARK (7275) parks@milwenty.com cou ntypa rks.com
Wauwatosa, Wl 53226-3560 fax: 414/ 257 6466




Attachments
e Amendment to Agreement
e 2015 Agreement
¢ Fiscal Note
* Resolution

Copy: Chris Abele, County Executive
Raisa Koltun, Chief of Staff, County Executive's Office
Kelly Bablitch, Chief of Staff, County Board of Supervisors
Jason Haas, Chairman, Parks, Energy & Environment Committee
Marcelia Nicholson, Vice-Chair, Parks, Energy & Environment Committee
Jeremy Lucas, Fiscal Mgt. Analyst, Admin & Fiscal Affairs/DAS
Scott Manske, Comptroller, Office of the Comptroller
Jessica Janz-McKnight, Research and Policy Analyst, Office of the Comptroller
Allyson Smith, Committee Coordinator, Office of the County Clerk




